## 507156171 03/02/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7203015

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
BRIAN SAYRE HIGGI	NS			06/16/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	STAMIC	STAMICARBON B.V.			
Street Address:	MERCA	MERCATOR 3			
City:	SITTAR	SITTARD			
State/Country:	NETHE	NETHERLANDS			
Postal Code:	6135 KV	6135 KW			
Application Number:		17684716			
		914)288-0023			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	( be sent to			successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	( be sent to f provided	the e-mail address f			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	) be sent to f provided נו	<i>the e-mail address f</i> <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 142880022201 spto@leasonellis.cor	sful, it will be sei		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	) be sent to f provided נ נ	the e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 142880022201 Ispto@leasonellis.cor EASON ELLIS LLP	sful, it will be sei n		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	( be sent to f provided : L	the e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 142880022201 spto@leasonellis.cor EASON ELLIS LLP DNE BARKER AVENU	sful, it will be sei n		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	( be sent to f provided : : : : :	the e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 142880022201 Ispto@leasonellis.cor EASON ELLIS LLP	s <i>ful, it will be sei</i> n JE	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	( be sent to f provided : : : :	the e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 142880022201 spto@leasonellis.cor EASON ELLIS LLP DNE BARKER AVENU	s <b>ful, it will be sei</b> n JE V YORK 10601-1	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	( be sent to f provided : : : : : : : :	the e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 142880022201 spto@leasonellis.cor EASON ELLIS LLP DNE BARKER AVENU FIFTH FLOOR VHITE PLAINS,, NEV	s <b>ful, it will be sei</b> n JE V YORK 10601-1 JS1	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET M NAME OF SUBMITTER	( be sent to f provided : : : : : : : :	the e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 142880022201 spto@leasonellis.cor EASON ELLIS LLP ONE BARKER AVENU IFTH FLOOR VHITE PLAINS,, NEV	s <b>ful, it will be sei</b> n JE V YORK 10601-1 JS1 NG	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	( be sent to f provided : : : : : : : :	the e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 142880022201 spto@leasonellis.cor EASON ELLIS LLP ONE BARKER AVENU FIFTH FLOOR VHITE PLAINS,, NEV 10114/009308-U SUSIE S. CHEN	s <b>ful, it will be sei</b> n JE V YORK 10601-1 JS1 NG	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	( be sent to f provided : : : : : : : :	the e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 142880022201 spto@leasonellis.cor EASON ELLIS LLP ONE BARKER AVENU IFTH FLOOR VHITE PLAINS,, NEV 10114/009308-U SUSIE S. CHEN /Susie S. Cheng	s <b>ful, it will be sei</b> n JE V YORK 10601-1 JS1 NG	nt via US Mail.	

## Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1,00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Brian Sayre Higgins with address c/o Envirocare International, 507 Green Island Road, CA 94503 American Canyon, USA

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Stamicarbon B.V. a corporation of the Netherlands having a place of business at Marcator 3, 6135 KW Sittard, the Netherlands its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on 15 November 2013 which application was accorded application no. 61/904,500 and is entitled

## AN APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PARTICULATE CAPTURE FROM GAS STREAMS AND A METHOD OF REMOVING SOLUBLE PARTICULATE FROM A GAS

and in and to said application, including the right to claim priority based on said application under any applicable statute, treaty, or convention, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said Improvements In its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for alding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and emprovements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Data June 16,2014

Brian Savre Higolhe

PATENT REEL: 059147 FRAME: 0367

RECORDED: 03/02/2028